e

-

J07s

1:500-222-1366

Lombard, itlincls 64148

ATI TITLE CCMPAR
377 E. Butterfield Pd., Guite 100

(708) 512-0444

UNOFFICIAL COPY
B 4877521

Bt N - s [P
T rr,

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO

Pete Milano i
COMERICA BANK :
8700 N. WAUKEGAN ROAD

MORTON GROVE, 1L 60053

DT SR S
L N U] |
F .. /LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Loan #2723674

-i-l-"'i“-iii's‘ fr?&lnimenl“i@an Agreement among Mid Town Bank & Trust Co. of Chicago as Trustec
U/T/A# 1432 dated September 4, 1986 ("Mortgagor") Donald J. Vercauleren and Nancy J,
Vercauteren, Lis‘wife as joint tenants to an undivided 50% interest, and Peter J. Fritsch and
Barbara M. Fritsch.iis wife as joint tenants to an undivided 50% interest ("Beneficiaries") and
COMERICA BANK < ILLINOIS, as successor in inlerest by merger lo Affiliated Bank,
("Lender"),

RECITALS

A. Mortgagor is the owner of tht real estate described in Exhibit A hereto ("Real Estate”).

B. On February 15, 1991 Mortgagor cxecuted and delivered to Lender its Mortgage Note
("Note") in the principal amount of $167,23%.36. to evidence a loan in that amount,

L
C. To secure payment of the Note, the following documents were executed and defivered: .
1. A Mortgage recorded April 10, 1991 with the'Recorder of Deeds of Cook Counly, E_;:f
INinois as Document Number 91162476, wherein Mortgagor miortgaged the real estate to by
ek
Lender.
2. An Assignment of Rents recorded April 10, 1991 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, lllinois, as Document Number 91162477, wherein Mortgagor assigred to Lender the
rents and income from the Real Estate,
D. The Beneficiaries request that Lender (a) maintain the amortization of the Loan for the
remaining portion of the loan term; and (b) reduce the current interest rate under the Noiz to 8%
fixed. -
C) L DERT-2 RECORDINGS 129 98
THEES TR 1OTE S0 15 0108
H9398 § W RO TIEEY

’ 0
WHEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: ? ) s e
L LWL RS

1. To evidence the reduced interest rate, and monthly principal amortization payments
Mortgagor shall deliver to Lender at the execution and delivery of this Agreement an Amended
and Restated Adjustable Rate Mortgage Note dated as of the date hereof {the "Restated Note"),
payable to the order of Lender in the principal amount of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Three
Hundred Twenty and 76/100 ($160,320.76) doltars at the reduced interest rate of 8% percent




UNOFFICIAL COPY

vt
£
e

a)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

s of One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Three

fixed and requiring monthly principal payment
and 52/100 ($1,433.52) dollars commencing N

2. Except as modified in paragraph 1 ab
farce and effect according to their terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
vered on 19 .

e
Z;:n mgﬁ:mnt I'sl exnciled by Mtd Tuwn ftank b Trust o, of Thicagn not
solely a0 Doster, as aloresad, Adl b

r | : 8 coveras and copdilwns
L;ézinllerl'ﬂ:lnn.ll heveuraer. by Mid Town Bank A Twsl Coo ul Chlc'wal l'u;a
oose ; ‘t:rtl b Solct, o0 Trosted, as oforesaid dm! pot indivituslly, J'ﬂd ne
- Qx{\amla Wity shall bi assites o ba enlnrceabls sisinst Mid Fower Sann 4 Tros)

weako by mason ol ar. of the covenants, stafements r&ma&gs

o e Tigwne Barike &e7atagt Company ©
as Trustee as aforesaid

Byf-o--'?’/*f&}/ [ 1 f’@7 VFE7D

;o
Mary (. Sweeney

yice President & Truse Offlcer

reaffirm their Morigagor.

the parlics have caused this Agreement to be

ovember 1, 1993.

ove, Lhe Note and Loan Documents remain in full

oxecuted and

COMERICA BANK-[LLINOIS

-

Vad
BY.‘f ’K // Lt

Rlchcm:i A l‘ugﬂ.@so
Asst. Vice President

The Beneficiaries hereby acknowledge and consent.10-the within Modification Agreement and

- '/;/’4 ; / /"
C“) M[ i/#c&:;{{_{; _ _;///rﬂﬁfdfﬁl/’:/ Ji{zf_‘ﬁﬁ” (I

Donald 1. Vchauteren

Nancy 7 Vercautersp

Lot //] it

\/m\, | et

Peter 1. Frifsch

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and ¢

onsent to the within Modification -
f Nole and Mortgage dated February 15 1991,

Barbara M. Fnts

%oreement and

reaffirms their Guaranty 0 P
Q/\MJL( A //J((_uw)(_ ///d{’”(ﬁ? / //1 ///td ?p
Dona]d 1. \/ércauteren Rancy }f Vercauteren

) ik ? Ya bl

Peter J Frr sch

Barbara M. Frilsc‘ji

ToSL006




UNOFFICIAL COPY

>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF [LLINOIS)
) §S
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Nolary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, docs hereby
cerlify thalpichard A, Furi (,ng’_’i'_ Pi&fident of Comerica Bank - Hlinois, personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
institution. Tor the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN tnaer my hand ana Notarial Secal this - day of s
1993. 20th  day of October 1993
CLQ\;&},&&A&&@ ‘f "

-

Nomry VUbuC' //".‘/7 R i a T Vo W W P VW
( {;,/{,.// __,i.%i‘?/\‘é’ Al " OFFICIAL SEAL " ¢

,
Y
ONELIA PADRCN
NOTARY PUSLIC, STATE OF 1111015 §

) T COMMICSION EXPIRED 171624 )

s
',Iv i
’-/J\/ W N g a s - -

. i AT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) S

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Stiie and County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that Donald J. Vercauteren, Nancy J. Vercautercn, Peter J. Fritsch and Barbara M.
Fritsch, are personally known to me to be the same persons wlicse names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and ackpowledged that they signed
and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act for.the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this } 3} day of Q g(i{_ -
, 1693,

TN ‘
Ll
LJ’ . \\A,L&Wy\@@,f\

Notary Public

rzq&ﬂf"ﬂ




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Nolary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hercby

certify that _f"la/ . Sweened) and __a/le :

Vice President and _ — , respectively, of Mid Town Bank &

Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee as aforesaid, personally known to me to be the sume

persons vwA05e names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day

in person an< acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free

and voluntary act-and as the free and voluntary act of said Trustee, for the uses and purposes
therein set fortit.

GIVEN under my‘hurd and Notarial Scal this __/ 2 day of October
1993.

-
. )
Notaa Public i ( ’

OFFICIAL SEAL [

JULIA LSPAULDING

MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINO
MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 17,1 &:«)5]s




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXIIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PIN# 14-29-323-013-0000

COMMON ADDRESS: 2426 NORTH RACING
CHICAGO, HLLINOIS 60614

THE NORTH 2013 FEET OF THE SOUTH 286 FEET OF THE EAST 124 FEET OF BLOCK 43 IN
SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRIDPRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.




FINY' S §

9.5

UNOFFICIAL COPY




